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KETO DIET GUIDE

FRUIT

This table lists net carbs per 100g for fruit.

Net carbs are the total carbs minus fiber. We use net carbs for the keto diet, instead of total carbs,
because the body cannot break down fiber to be used as energy. So, they “don’t count”.

You can see directly that some fruits are better suited for the keto diet, such as the different
berries. Fruits that are particularly rich in carbohydrates are less suitable, such as bananas.

fruit

tomato
blackberries

raspberries

strawberries

gooseberries

coconut
lemon
grapefruit
asian pears

watermelon

cantaloupe

lime

peach

mulberries
cranberries
cloudberries

nectarine

Keto Diet Guide Fruit

carbs

3.89

9.61

11.94

7.68

10.18

15.23

9.8

11.97

8.6

10.55

14.32

9.09

fiber

1.2

53

6.5

2

43

2.8

3.6

0.4

0.9

2.8

5.4

0.08

net
carbs

2.69
4.31
5.44

5.68

5.88
6.23
6.52
6.98
7.04
7.15
7.26
7.74
8.04
8.1

8.37
8.6

8.85

8.92

9.01

notes

1 small tomato is about 100g
1 cup is about 150g
10 raspberries are about 20g, 1 cup is about 120g

1 strawberry is about 7-18g; 1 cup of halved strawberries
is about 150g

1 cup is about 150g

1 cup shredded coconut is about 80g

1 lemon is about 50-100g

1 small grapefruit is about 100g

1 fruit is about 120g

1 small wedge is about 70g, 1 small melon is about 3200g
1 small wedge is about 50g, 1 large wedge is about 100g
1 lime is about 70g

1 small peach is about 130g, 1 large peach is about 175g
10 mulberries are about 15g, 1 cup is about 140g

1 cup is about 100g

1656nall nectarine is about 130g, 1 large nectarine is about
g

1 small guava is about 55g

1 small wedge is about 100, 1 large wedge is about 200g

apricot
papaya

orange

currants

plum

cherries

sour

elderberries

.

pineapple
blueberries
pear
passion fruit

mango

quince

cherries

(sweet)
pomegranate
persimmon
figs

grapes
banana

dried figs

dried
apricots

dried plums

dates

raisins

11.12

10.82

11.75

13.8

11.42

12.18

18.4

13.81

14.66

13.12

14.49

15.23

23.38

14.98

153

16.01

18.7

18.59

19.18

18.1

22.84

27.57

65

75.03

77.5

24

4.3

24

3.1

10.4

3.6

29

0.9

2.6

4.2

7.5

7.5

9.12

9.12

9.35

9.5
10.02

10.58

1.4

11.41
11.66
11.72
12.09
12.13
12.98
13.38
13.4

13.91

14.7
14.99
16.28
17.2

20.24

23.37

55

57.5
67.03

72.5

1 apricot is about 35g

;Ssgwall papaya is about 150g, 1 large papaya is about
g

1 small orange is about 100g, 1 large orange is about
180g, 1 slice is about 17g

1 cup is about 115g
1 plum is about 70g

1 cherry is about 8g, 1 cup pitted is about 150g

1 cup is about 145g

1 small apple is about 150g

1 fruit is about 70g

1 cup is about 150g

50 berries is about 70g, 1 cup is about 150g
1 small pear is about 150g

1 passion fruit is about 20g

1 mango is about 200g

1 quince is about 90g

1 cherry is about 8g, 1 cup pitted is about 150g

1 pomegranate is about 150g

1 fruit is about 168g

1 medium fig is about 50g

10 grapes is about 50g, 1 cup is about 150g

1 small banana is about 100g, 1 extra large banana is
about 150g

1 dried fig is about 8g, 1 cup is about 150g

1 cup is about 160g

1 cup is about 160g

1 date is about 7g
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https://fdc.nal.usda.gov/fdc-app.html#/food-details/342502/nutrients
https://fdc.nal.usda.gov/fdc-app.html#/food-details/341635/nutrients
https://fdc.nal.usda.gov/fdc-app.html#/food-details/167755/nutrients
https://fdc.nal.usda.gov/fdc-app.html#/food-details/341668/nutrients
https://fdc.nal.usda.gov/fdc-app.html#/food-details/173030/nutrients
https://fdc.nal.usda.gov/fdc-app.html#/food-details/170169/nutrients
https://fdc.nal.usda.gov/fdc-app.html#/food-details/341433/nutrients
https://fdc.nal.usda.gov/fdc-app.html#/food-details/341423/nutrients
https://fdc.nal.usda.gov/fdc-app.html#/food-details/168177/nutrients
https://fdc.nal.usda.gov/fdc-app.html#/food-details/341632/nutrients
https://fdc.nal.usda.gov/fdc-app.html#/food-details/169092/nutrients
https://fdc.nal.usda.gov/fdc-app.html#/food-details/341435/nutrients
https://fdc.nal.usda.gov/fdc-app.html#/food-details/341586/nutrients
https://fdc.nal.usda.gov/fdc-app.html#/food-details/169913/nutrients
https://fdc.nal.usda.gov/fdc-app.html#/food-details/341652/nutrients
https://fdc.nal.usda.gov/fdc-app.html#/food-details/169802/nutrients
https://fdc.nal.usda.gov/fdc-app.html#/food-details/341580/nutrients
https://fdc.nal.usda.gov/fdc-app.html#/food-details/341568/nutrients
https://fdc.nal.usda.gov/fdc-app.html#/food-details/341575/nutrients
https://fdc.nal.usda.gov/fdc-app.html#/food-details/341575/nutrients
https://fdc.nal.usda.gov/fdc-app.html#/food-details/341521/nutrients
https://fdc.nal.usda.gov/fdc-app.html#/food-details/341582/nutrients
https://fdc.nal.usda.gov/fdc-app.html#/food-details/341436/nutrients
https://fdc.nal.usda.gov/fdc-app.html#/food-details/341556/nutrients
https://fdc.nal.usda.gov/fdc-app.html#/food-details/341614/nutrients
https://fdc.nal.usda.gov/fdc-app.html#/food-details/341544/nutrients
https://fdc.nal.usda.gov/fdc-app.html#/food-details/341544/nutrients
https://fdc.nal.usda.gov/fdc-app.html#/food-details/171727/nutrients
https://fdc.nal.usda.gov/fdc-app.html#/food-details/171688/nutrients
https://fdc.nal.usda.gov/fdc-app.html#/food-details/341571/nutrients
https://fdc.nal.usda.gov/fdc-app.html#/food-details/341607/nutrients
https://fdc.nal.usda.gov/fdc-app.html#/food-details/341640/nutrients
https://fdc.nal.usda.gov/fdc-app.html#/food-details/341598/nutrients
https://fdc.nal.usda.gov/fdc-app.html#/food-details/341585/nutrients
https://fdc.nal.usda.gov/fdc-app.html#/food-details/341577/nutrients
https://fdc.nal.usda.gov/fdc-app.html#/food-details/168163/nutrients
https://fdc.nal.usda.gov/fdc-app.html#/food-details/171719/nutrients
https://fdc.nal.usda.gov/fdc-app.html#/food-details/171719/nutrients
https://fdc.nal.usda.gov/fdc-app.html#/food-details/341622/nutrients
https://fdc.nal.usda.gov/fdc-app.html#/food-details/341606/nutrients
https://fdc.nal.usda.gov/fdc-app.html#/food-details/341557/nutrients
https://fdc.nal.usda.gov/fdc-app.html#/food-details/174683/nutrients
https://fdc.nal.usda.gov/fdc-app.html#/food-details/341529/nutrients
https://fdc.nal.usda.gov/fdc-app.html#/food-details/341485/nutrients
https://fdc.nal.usda.gov/fdc-app.html#/food-details/585149/nutrients
https://fdc.nal.usda.gov/fdc-app.html#/food-details/585149/nutrients
https://fdc.nal.usda.gov/fdc-app.html#/food-details/357878/nutrients
https://fdc.nal.usda.gov/fdc-app.html#/food-details/341482/nutrients
https://fdc.nal.usda.gov/fdc-app.html#/food-details/530717/nutrients

