readyforketo.com

KETO DIET GUIDE FRUIT

This table lists **net carbs per 100g for fruit**.

Net carbs are the total carbs minus fiber. We use net carbs for the keto diet, instead of total carbs, because the body cannot break down fiber to be used as energy. So, they "don't count".

You can see directly that some fruits are better suited for the keto diet, such as the different berries. Fruits that are particularly rich in carbohydrates are less suitable, such as bananas.

		_		
fruit	carbs	fiber	net carbs	notes
tomato	3.89	1.2	2.69	1 small tomato is about 100g
blackberries	9.61	5.3	4.31	1 cup is about 150g
raspberries	11.94	6.5	5.44	10 raspberries are about 20g, 1 cup is about 120g
strawberries	7.68	2	5.68	1 strawberry is about 7-18g; 1 cup of halved strawberries is about 150g
gooseberries	10.18	4.3	5.88	1 cup is about 150g
coconut	15.23	9	6.23	1 cup shredded coconut is about 80g
<u>lemon</u>	9.32	2.8	6.52	1 lemon is about 50-100g
grapefruit	8.08	1.1	6.98	1 small grapefruit is about 100g
asian pears	10.64	3.6	7.04	1 fruit is about 120g
watermelon	7.55	0.4	7.15	1 small wedge is about 70g, 1 small melon is about 3200g
cantaloupe	8.16	0.9	7.26	1 small wedge is about 50g, 1 large wedge is about 100g
<u>lime</u>	10.54	2.8	7.74	1 lime is about 70g
<u>peach</u>	9.54	1.5	8.04	1 small peach is about 130g, 1 large peach is about 175g
mulberries	9.8	1.7	8.1	10 mulberries are about 15g, 1 cup is about 140g
cranberries	11.97	3.6	8.37	1 cup is about 100g
cloudberries	8.6	0	8.6	
<u>nectarine</u>	10.55	1.7	8.85	1 small nectarine is about 130g, 1 large nectarine is about 160g
guava	14.32	5.4	8.92	1 small guava is about 55g
<u>honeydew</u> <u>melon</u>	9.09	0.08	9.01	1 small wedge is about 100, 1 large wedge is about 200g

<u>apricot</u>	11.12	2	9.12	1 apricot is about 35g
<u>papaya</u>	10.82	1.7	9.12	1 small papaya is about 150g, 1 large papaya is about 380g
<u>orange</u>	11.75	2.4	9.35	1 small orange is about 100g, 1 large orange is about 180g, 1 slice is about 17g
<u>currants</u>	13.8	4.3	9.5	1 cup is about 115g
<u>plum</u>	11.42	1.4	10.02	1 plum is about 70g
<u>cherries</u> (sour)	12.18	1.6	10.58	1 cherry is about 8g, 1 cup pitted is about 150g
elderberries	18.4	7	11.4	1 cup is about 145g
apple	13.81	2.4	11.41	1 small apple is about 150g
<u>kiwi</u>	14.66	3	11.66	1 fruit is about 70g
<u>pineapple</u>	13.12	1.4	11.72	1 cup is about 150g
blueberries	14.49	2.4	12.09	50 berries is about 70g, 1 cup is about 150g
pear	15.23	3.1	12.13	1 small pear is about 150g
passion fruit	23.38	10.4	12.98	1 passion fruit is about 20g
mango	14.98	1.6	13.38	1 mango is about 200g
<u>quince</u>	15.3	1.9	13.4	1 quince is about 90g
<u>cherries</u> (sweet)	16.01	2.1	13.91	1 cherry is about 8g, 1 cup pitted is about 150g
<u>pomegranate</u>	18.7	4	14.7	1 pomegranate is about 150g
persimmon	18.59	3.6	14.99	1 fruit is about 168g
<u>figs</u>	19.18	2.9	16.28	1 medium fig is about 50g
grapes	18.1	0.9	17.2	10 grapes is about 50g, 1 cup is about 150g
<u>banana</u>	22.84	2.6	20.24	1 small banana is about 100g, 1 extra large banana is about 150g
dried figs	27.57	4.2	23.37	1 dried fig is about 8g, 1 cup is about 150g
dried apricots	62.5	7.5	55	1 cup is about 160g
dried plums	65	7.5	57.5	1 cup is about 160g
dates	75.03	8	67.03	1 date is about 7g
<u>raisins</u>	77.5	5	72.5	

Keto Diet Guide Fruit readyforketo.com